SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2025 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Revenue and Fiscal Affairs to Original Senate Bill No. 27 by Senator Talbot

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 2, delete "R.S. 47:6301(B)(1)(b) and (c)(v)," and insert "R.S.
- 3 47:6301(B)(1)(c)(v),"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, line 11, delete "R.S. 47:6301(B)(1)(b) and (c)(v)," and insert "R.S.
- 6 47:6301(B)(1)(c)(v),"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 1, delete line 17 and on page 2, delete lines 1 through 7
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 3, line 26, after "school or" and before "percent" delete "one hundred eighty" and
- 11 insert "eighty"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 3, at the beginning of line 27, delete "and local"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 3, delete line 29 and on page 4, delete lines 1 and 2 and insert the following:
- 16 "eighth grade, or ninety percent of the state average Minimum Foundation Program per pupil
- 17 funding amount for the previous year in the case of a qualified student enrolled in ninth
- 18 through twelfth grade."
- 19 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- 20 On page 4, line 8, after "school or" and before "percent of" delete "eighty one hundred" and
- 21 insert "eighty"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 4, line 9, after "the state" and before "average" delete "and local"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 25 On page 4, delete lines 11 through 13 and insert the following:
- 26 "through eighth grade, or ninety percent of the state average Minimum Foundation Program
- per pupil funding amount for the previous year in the case of a qualified student enrolled in
- 28 ninth through twelfth grade. If the total amount of scholarships"